
 
 
Resultados Del Torneo Invierno    
 
                Fecha: 17/06/2023 -  17/06/2023  
                Siglas-Lugar: INVIERNO23  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: ARDA  
                Fiscaliza: ARDA-ARJA  
 
          
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Santinelli Ildarraz Francisco            23/6 /1998  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      10.84         
 02       3 Spolidori Miqueas                        18/9 /2001  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      11.15         
 03       4 Dellacasa Facundo                        16/4 /1998  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      11.28         
 04       6 Montiel Esteban Rodrigo                  15/4 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      11.60         
 05       5 Recio Damian                             7 /9 /2005  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      12.08         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.81         
 02       3 Jara Ayala Anderson Agustin              5 /5 /2002  MORNI   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.94         
 03       4 Huber Tomás Iván                         29/10/1999  EMA     FAM     FAM     ARG      12.14         
 04       5 Rodriguez Thiago                         28/6 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.20         
 05       6 Pozzolo Andres Sebastian                 7 /2 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      12.29         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Pedro Emmert                             11/6 /2002  QUIRO   AAB     FAM     ARG      0.48.46     
 02       3 Santinelli Ildarraz Francisco            23/6 /1998  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      0.50.90       
 03         Monestes Agustin Miguel                  27/10/2003  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.51.50       
 04       6 Dellacasa Facundo                        16/4 /1998  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      0.51.58       
 05       8 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      0.53.87       
 06       2 Huber Tomás Iván                         29/10/1999  EMA     FAM     FAM     ARG      0.58.60       
 07       7 Recio Damian                             7 /9 /2005  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      0.59.63       
 99       4 Spolidori Miqueas                        18/9 /2001  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG           DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Olivera Elias                            22/10/1988  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.09.60       
 02         Baccarelli Martin Alberto                24/2 /1995  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      4.24.99       
 03         Tourneur Daniel Angel                    2 /2 /1977  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.37.13       
 99         Leones Matias                            7 /10/1995  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG           DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Nicolas Asborno                          18/7 /2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      25.87         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ferrari Luciano Gabriel                  23/12/1998  FMRCX   AASCB   COR     ARG      7.18 +1.0   
 02         Garcilazo Isam Gabriel                   27/6 /2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      6.35 +0.3   
 03         Laurino Julian                           16/6 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      6.04 +0.4  
 04         Pozzolo Andres Sebastian                 7 /2 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      5.90 +0.3   
 05         Rodriguez Thiago                         28/6 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.50 +1.2   
 06         Gallo Alejo Martin                       11/7 /2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      5.02 +2.0 



 07         Nicolas Asborno                          18/7 /2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      4.89 +0.0   
 99         Lopez Brian Agustin                      16/12/1998  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG            DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gallo Alejo Martin                       11/7 /2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      10.71       
 02         Recio Damian                             7 /9 /2005  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      07.56      
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      13.06        
 02       3 Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      13.31        
 03       5 Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      13.93         
 04       8 Anastasia Masin                          12/10/2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      14.28         
 05       6 MARTINA GIORDANO                         5 /2 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      14.30         
 06       2 Borlatti Valentina Bianca                2 /11/2005  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      14.99         
 07       1 Maria Elena Leguizamon                   18/4 /2005  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      15.11         
 08       7 Dominguez Agustina                       13/9 /2005  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      15.48         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      1.01.37       
 02       3 MARTINA GIORDANO                         5 /2 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      1.05.05       
 03       5 Josefina Garro                           14/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.07.37       
 04         Encinas Melany Mailen                    10/11/2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      1.13.94       
 99       2 Maria Elena Leguizamon                   18/4 /2005  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Olives Victoria                          10/12/1999  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.49.00      
 02         Emilia Gigon                             25/12/2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.51.46      
 03         Mullarch  Norma  Esther                  7 /4 /1975  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.48.96       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Anastasia Masin                          12/10/2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      4.64    +0.0  
 02         Encinas Melany Mailen                    10/11/2005  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      3.85    +1.0   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dominguez Agustina                       13/9 /2005  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      06.88         
 99         Menoni Milagros                          22/4 /2000  ACJPC   ARDA    SF      ARG                  
DNS  
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Porverisani Valentin                     16/7 /2007  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      11.49         
 02       3 Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006  CAUC    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.68         
 03       4 Meritano Carizza Luca                    21/10/2006  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.85         
 04       6 Matías Ignacio Vaudagna                  3 /5 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.53         
 99       5 Ayrton Alexander Abal Avalos             24/1 /2006  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Miranda Fredes Paulo                     8 /2 /2006  CALSF   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.94         
 02       4 Martin Sanchez Urraburu                  13/12/2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.09         
 03       2 Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.29         



 04       3 Cuixart Facundo José                     23/7 /2006  RCYP    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.63         
 05       5 Agustin Bertelegni                       27/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      13.72         
 06       6 Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      15.12         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Dreus Santiago                           20/6 /2006  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.52.09       
 02         Miranda Fredes Paulo                     8 /2 /2006  CALSF   ARDA    SF      ARG      0.54.38       
 03       3 Albarez Juan Cruz                        27/7 /2007  EMAMT   -       BA      ARG      0.54.45       
 04       8 Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      0.55.65       
 05       6 Meritano Carizza Luca                    21/10/2006  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.56.31      
 06       7 Fernandez Vera Ivan                      1 /12/2006  RCYP    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.04.12       
 99       2 Perrone Lucas                            16/1 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                DNS  
 99       5 Ayrton Alexander Abal Avalos             24/1 /2006  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Capdevila Agustin                        4 /4 /2007  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      5.11.77       
 02         Ferrero Agustin                          28/11/2007  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      6.19.68       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Albarez Juan Cruz                        27/7 /2007  EMAMT   -       BA      ARG      17.77         
 02         Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006  CAUC    ARDA    SF      ARG      18.60         
 03       4 Piccagli Anastasio                       13/9 /2007  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      20.88         
 99       3 Ayrton Alexander Abal Avalos             24/1 /2006  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG                  DNF  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Piccagli Anastasio                       13/9 /2007  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      6.20     +0.8   
 02         Vitar Ciro Joaquin                        6 /10/2006  CAUC    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.77     +2.0   
 03         Martin Sanchez Urraburu                  13/12/2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.57      +1.0   
 04         Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.44      +1.7   
 05         Agustin Bertelegni                       27/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.30     +0.1   
 99         Albarez Juan Cruz                        27/7 /2007  EMAMT   -       BA      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fernandez Benjamin                       25/4 /2008  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      12.30         
 02         SALVADORI Esteban Andrés                 17/2 /2009  CYBAN   AASS    SF      ARG      07.93         
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Vega Denise Anahi                        20/1 /2006  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      12.85         
 02       5 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007  -       ARDA    SF      ARG      13.36         
 03       6 Guarnieri María Valentina                26/9 /2007  CYBAN   AASS    SF      ARG      14.05         
 04       8 Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      14.13         
 05       7 OVIEDO LUCIA                             14/4 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      15.31         
 99       2 Santillán Luz                            5 /1 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99       3 Moris Micaela Lara                       9 /1 /2006  CEF60   -       BA      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Agustina Lopez                           29/11/2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      1.11.42       
 02       6 OVIEDO LUCIA                             14/4 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      1.13.48       
 03         Favre Sara Ailen                         26/9 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      1.18.85       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Purita Magali                            25/6 /2008  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      5.29.91       
 02         SERRA Abril                              10/12/2007  CYBAN   AASS    SF      ARG      5.34.03       
 03         Mansilla Esmeralda Celeste               21/10/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      6.32.35       



 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -1.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007  -       ARDA    SF      ARG      17.67         
 02       2 Castro Morena                            19/2 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      17.95         
 03       4 Mansilla Esmeralda Celeste               21/10/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      20.96         
 99       5 Moris Micaela Lara                       9 /1 /2006  CEF60   -       BA      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guarnieri María Valentina                26/9 /2007  CYBAN   AASS    SF      ARG      4.87      +0.4   
 02         Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.47     +1.7   
 03         Moris Micaela Lara                       9 /1 /2006  CEF60   -       BA      ARG      4.05       +1.5   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mansilla Esmeralda Celeste               21/10/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      06.24         
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Santiago Roldan                          12/2 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.02         
 02       5 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.22         
 03       3 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.46         
 04       2 Lautaro Carbone                          15/8 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.55         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Santiago Roldan                          12/2 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.23      +1.4   
 02         Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.06      +1.4   
 03         Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.78      +0.9   
 04         Lautaro Carbone                          15/8 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.36      +1.0   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         SALVADORI Esteban Andrés                 17/2 /2009  CYBAN   AASS    SF      ARG      34.24         
 02         Fernandez Benjamin                       25/4 /2008  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      31.98         
 03         Lautaro Carbone                          15/8 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      25.60         
 04         Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      16.30         
 05         Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      16.13      -  
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Favre Sara Ailen                         26/9 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      10.64         
 02       4 Aguilar Selene                           13/4 /2010  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.02         
 03       5 Dentis Renata                            9 /4 /2008  CEF60   -       BA      ARG      11.18         
 04       7 Tarilo Valles Angelina                   24/7 /2009  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      11.74         
 05       8 Tejerina Emma                            2 /7 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.98         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Tarilo Valles Angelina                   24/7 /2009  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG      4.53      +1.0   
 02         Aguilar Selene                           13/4 /2010  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.23      +1.9   
 03         Tejerina Emma                            2 /7 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      3.98      +0.1   
 04         Santillán Luz                            5 /1 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      3.20      +0.1   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



 01         Dentis Renata                            9 /4 /2008  CEF60   -       BA      ARG      20.98         
 99         Ali Abdala, Amina                        22/4 /2009  AAAPC   -       SL      ARG                 DNS  
 99         Tarilo Valles Angelina                   24/7 /2009  EMAMT   BA      BA      ARG                 DNS  
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 
 
 
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.00         
 02       3 Medina Lorincz Charo                    19/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.19         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      07.48         
 02         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      06.53         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 17/6/2023 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      26.88         
 02         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      14.77         
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 
 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  79 
 
                                   F:  59 
 
 


